nmaHA

Costume Class (8:30 AM Start)
Halter Mares
Halter Geldings

Fun Show Series

Sunday, November 2, 2025
Bernalillo County Sheriffs Posse Arena
8:00 AM Office Opens | 8:30 AM Costume Class | 9:00 AM Show Starts

*NEW* Leadline Showmanship (ages 8 and

younger)

Novice Showmanship

Youth Showmanship

Open Showmanship

Leadline (ages 8 and younger)
W/T Hunter Under Saddle Youth

. W/T Hunter Under Saddle Open
. Novice Hunter Under Saddle

. Youth Hunter Under Saddle

. Open Hunter Under Saddle

. W/T Eng. Equitation Youth

. W/T Eng. Equitation Open

. Novice Eng. Equitation

. Youth Eng. Equitation

. Open Eng. Equitation

. Punkin’ Toss (Mounted or Not)
. W/T Ranch Riding Youth

. W/T Ranch Riding Open

. Novice Ranch Riding

. Youth Ranch Riding

. *JACKPOT* Open Ranch Riding
. W/T Ranch on the Rail Youth

. W/T Ranch on the Rail Open

. Novice Ranch on the Rail

. Youth Ranch on the Rail

. Open Ranch on the Rail

. Sippin’ “Cider” All ages

. W/T Western Pleasure Youth

. W/T Western Pleasure Open

. Novice Western Pleasure

. Youth Western Pleasure

. Open Western Pleasure

. Toilet Paper Pairs

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

W/T Horsemanship Youth

W/T Horsemanship Open
Novice West. Horsemanship
Youth West. Horsemanship
Open West. Horsemanship
Death by Donut....

W/T Barrels Youth

W/T Barrels Open

Novice Barrels

Youth Barrels

Open Barrels

RANCH TRAIL OPEN 9:00 - 11:00 AM
*NEW?* Leadline Trail (ages 8 and younger)
W/T Ranch Trail Youth

W/T Ranch Trail Open

Novice Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

Open Ranch Trail

TRAIL OPEN 11:30 AM - 3:30 PM
W/T Trail Youth

W/T Trail Open

Novice Trail

Youth Trail

Open Trail

Carrot Trail (No Lead)

Exhibitor Name:

Horse Name:

Address:

Back #

Email:

Class Fee # of Classes
Pd Ck #

Please circle classes entered and sign page 2.
Office Fee $10 (N/C for 4-H)

x $7.00
Pd. Cash




Rules and Information

Show starts at 9:00 office opens at 8:00
Buckle Series includes May 11t July 20*" and November 2"

(Optional)Pre entries close on Wed. the week before the fun show. Please email form with classes circled to
Bhonea83@gmail.com You must leave open check in office.

Be sure office and paddock know about your scratches and adds for classes.

Buckles given in these divisions: W/T Youth, W/T Open, Novice, Youth and Open (Points kept on one
horse/rider combo)

Crossovers allowed from W/T into lope/canter classes, however, if you show in ANY canter/lope class, other
than fun classes, you will NOT be eligible for the W/T Series Buckle Hi Pt.

Fun classes do not count for any Buckle Series Hi Pt. You will NOT be penalized for canter/lope in a fun class.

W/T: Any age horse or rider
Classes that count toward W/T YOUTH BUCKLE are: any class labeled W/T Youth. May show in either
Novice, Youth or Open showmanship
Classes that count toward W/T OPEN BUCKLE are: Any class labeled W/T Open. May show in either Novice
or Open showmanship
Novice: Any horse or rider that is inexperienced and/or new to showing
Classes that count toward NOVICE BUCKLE are: Any classes that are labeled NOVICE
Youth: Anyone 18 and under from Jan. 1, 2024
Classes that are eligible for YOUTH BUCKLE are: Any classes that are labeled YOUTH
Open: Any age horse or rider at any experience level
Classes that are eligible for OPEN Buckle are: Any classes that are labeled OPEN

For safety, please walk your horses in the Parking Areas

No Stallions shown or handled by youth

Boots and a hat and long sleeve shirt and pants will be required to show. Helmets are encouraged for youth.
English or western attire/tack allowed in all classes

Please pick up all hay and manure and deposit in dumpster or take it home. We would like to leave the
facility clean and tidy

2 minute gate call will be enforced

Judges decisions are final. AQHA rules will prevail if not covered in the show rules.

Please check our Facebook page or website for any updates. www.nmgha.com

Come hungry! There will be a food truck on the property.

In consideration of my entry as an exhibitor with New Mexico Quarter Horse Association with the rights and
privileges as attendant thereto, (I)(We)hereby expressly release and hold harmless and agree to indemnify
the New Mexico Quarter Horse Association, Inc. and their officers, agents, and employees from any and all
claims, loss, damage, injury, and liability whatsoever and howsoever, the same may be caused, resulting
directly or indirectly from such entry by applicant. In case of emergency, | hereby give my permission for
emergency medical treatment.

Exhibitor signature: (Parent or guardian must sign for minor)



mailto:Bhonea83@gmail.com
http://www.nmqha.com/

